RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL - CITY OF SHERWOOD LINCOLN STREET SEWER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT October 26, 1970

1 1 3

RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL OF CITY OF SHERWOOD AUTHORIZING AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR LINCOLN STREET SEWER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT PROJECT

WHEREAS, pursuant to invitation of the City of Sherwood extended through an official notice to contractors, and in accordance therewith Edward D. Moore, dba Cascade Ditching Service submitted to the City a proposal in the form of an offer responsive to said notice on the 14th day of October, 1970,

WHEREAS, the City has reviewed said proposal, along with others submitted, and determined the proposal of Edward D. Moore, dba Cascade Ditching Service to be the lowest and best bid,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF SHERWOOD,

- (1) That the proposal of Edward D. Moore, dba Cascade Ditching Service be, and the same is hereby, accepted;
- (2) That the Mayor and the Recorder be, and they are hereby, authorized to execute a written agreement for the construction of Lincoln Street Sewer Improvement District Project in accordance with the plans and specifications submitted by the City's Engineer after the said Edward D. Moore, dba Cascade Ditching Service, has executed the agreement and submitted therewith a certificate of insurance or a certified copy of insurance providing the coverages called for in the specifications, and a public works performance bond in a form approved by the City's attorney.

PASSED by the City Council of Sherwood, at its special meeting of October 26, 1970.

Mayor

Attest:

Marjarie Stewart
Recorder